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HAMMER CIRCLE REUNION RESULTS  
12-13 OCTOBER 2019, HULL 

 
NB 

• Mixed competitions re: gender and implement weights.   
• Age appropriate implement weights unless otherwise stated.   
• Under the HC rules of competition for this event age-bands at 31 August continue, so some 

U17 athletes will be “overage” by Power of 10 definitions. 
  
Summary of the first threes over the weekend: 
 
MEN 
 
U13 (4K) 1 Wyatt Larkins Colchester H 36.79 
 
U15 (4K) 1 Kai Barham Dartford H 49.44 pb 
 3 Gabriel Li La Vigars Kingston upon Hull 29.79 
 
U17 (5K) 1 Matthew Heywood Blackburn H 52.17 
 2 Antony Mould Kingston upon Hull 48.19 
 3 Damon King Border 46.48 
 
U20 (6K) 1 Sam Gaskell Blackburn H 69.39 pb 
 2 Shaun Kerry Kingston upon Hull 69.17 pb 
 3 Jack Lambert Kidderminster and Stourport 55.78 
 
SM (7.26) 1 Joe Bloomfield Ipswich 63.13 
 2 Tom Head Newham & Essex B 61.56 
 3 James Hamblin Colchester 59.86 
 
Masters – Men 
 1 Gareth Cook (V50 – 6K) Kingston & Poly 54.96  
 2 Rob Earle (V55 – 6K) Colchester 53.88 
 3 John Twiddle (V50 – 6K) Kingston Upon Hull 42.32 
 
Weight – All Age Groups 
 1 Shaun Kerry (U20 – 25lb) Kingston Upon Hull 21.50 pb 
 2 Sam Mace (U20 – 25lb) Walton 18.86 
 3 Tom Head (SM – 35lb) Newham & Essex Beagles 17.61 
 
WOMEN  
 
U15 (3K) 1 Lily Murray Thanet AC 55.72 
 2 Grace McDonald Middlesbrough Mandale 46.41 
 3 Lucy McCourt Windsor Slough Eton and Hounslow 31.95 
 
U17 (3K) 1 Lara Moffat Marshall Milton Keynes 54.40 
 2 Josephine Larkins Colchester H 47.51 
 3 Eden Lockett Kingston Upon Hull 46.18 pb 
 
U20 (4K) 1 Charlotte Williams Blackburn 55.98 
 2 Jasmine Routledge Charnwood 46.68 
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 3 Sarah Robinson Kingston upon Hull 45.47 
 
SW 1 Kayleigh Presswell Marshall Milton Keynes 56.52 
 2 Katie Head Newham and Essex Beagles 52.11 
 3 Katie Lambert Kidderminster and Stourport 51.03   
 
Masters – women 
 1 Barbara Norris (V50 – 3K) Windsor, Slough, EH 50.47 
 2 Tracey Gould (V40W – 4K) Ealing and Southall 30.91 
 3 Jen Howse (V40W – 4K) New Marske Harriers 27.06  
 
Weight – All Age Groups 
 1 Lily Murray U15 – 12lb Thanet 18.19 
 2 Kayleigh Presswell SW – 20lb Marshall Milton Keynes 16.81  

3 Annabelle Crossdale SW – 20lb  Notts AC 16.57  
      
 
DETAILED RESULTS – ALL MIXED COMPETITIONS 
 
SATURDAY 12 OCTOBER 2019 
 
COMP 1 
 
1 Barbara Norris 50.47 V50W Windsor Slough EH 
2 Luke Norris 45.45 SM Windsor Slough EH 
3 Charlotte Gould 37.51 SW Windsor Slough EH 
4 Steve McCourt 32.91 V45M TVH  
5 Peter Aston 32.17 V70M Woodford Green Essex Ladies 
6 Lucy McCourt 31.95 U15W Windsor Slough EH 
7 Warwick Dixon 30.97 V80M Cambridge H 
8 Tracey Gould 30.52 V40W Ealing 
9 Gabriel Li La-Vigars 29.79 U15M KUHAC 
10 Jack Kee 28.97 V80M Marshall Milton Keynes 
11 Jen Howse 27.06 V40W New Marske Harriers 
12 Alice Botting 26.97 SW Windsor Slough EH 
13 Ian Howse 26.96 V40M New Marske Harriers 
 
COMP 2 
 
1 Lara Moffat 48.38 U17W Marshall Milton Keynes 
2 Josephine Larkins 47.51 U17W Colchester H 
3 Grace McDonald 46.41 U15W Middlesbrough Mandale 
4 Sarah Robinson 45.47 U20W Kingston Upon Hull 
5 Eden Lockett 44.65 U17W Kingston Upon Hull 
6 Jasmine Trapnell 42.89 U20W Marshall Milton Keynes 
7 Gabriella Holt 42.10 U20W Team Bath/Wakefield 
8 Amy Bunting 40.55 U17W Lincoln Wellington 
9 Wyatt Larkins 36.79 U13M Colchester H 
10 Phil May 34.84 U20M Kinston upon Hull  
 
  



3 
 

COMP 3 
 
1 Lily Murray 55.05 U15W Swale 
2 Gareth Cook 54.96 V50M Kingston & Poly 
3 Rob Earle 53.88 V55M Colchester H  
4 Matthew Heywood 52.17 U17M Blackburn H 
5 Antony Mould 48.19 U17M Kingston Upon Hull 
6 Kai Barham 47.14 U15M Dartford H  
7 Iain Botting 46.62 SM Windsor Slough EH 
8 Damon King 46.48 U17M Border H 
9 Jasmine Routledge 43.79 U20W Loughborough 
10 John Twiddle 42.32 V50M Kingston Upon Hull 
11 Joe Flitcroft 39.07 SM Basingstoke H 
 
COMP 4 
 
1 Shaun Kerry 67.77pb U20M Kingston Upon Hull 
2 Joe Bloomfield 63.31 SM Ipswich 
3 Tom Head 61.56 SM Newham & EB 
4 James Hamblin 59.86 SM Colchester H 
5 Kayleigh Presswell 56.52 SW Marshall Milton Keynes 
6 Charlotte Williams 54.82 U20W Blackburn H 
7 Sam Mace 53.83 (7.26K) U20M Walton 
8 Katie Head 52.11 SW Newham and EB 
9 Katie Lambert 51.03 SW Kidderminster & Stourport 
10 James Ericsson-Nicholls 50.20 U20M Marshall Milton Keynes 
 Sam Gaskell NT U20M Blackburn H 
 
WEIGHT COMP 1 
 
1 Shaun Kerry  21.50 U20/25lb Kingston Upon Hull 
2 Antony Mould 17.12 U17/20lb Kingston Upon Hull 
3 Matthew Heywood 16.90 U17/20lb Blackburn 
4 Kai Barham 16.21 U15/16lb Dartford H 
5 James Ericsson-Nicholls 15.39 U20/25lb Marshall Milton Keynes 
6 Katie Head 14.90 SW/20lb Newham and EB 
7 Katie Lambert 14.17 SW/20lb Kidderminster/Stourport 
8 Wyatt Larkins 13.59 U13/12lb Colchester H 
9 Luke Norris 11.25 SM/35lb Windsor Slough EH 
  
WEIGHT COMP 2 
 
1 Tom Head 17.61 SM/35lb Newham and EB 
2 Joe Bloomfield 17.36 SM/35lb Ipswich 
3 Kayleigh Presswell 16.81 SW/20lb Marshall Milton Keynes 
4 John Twiddle 13.53 V50/25lb Kingston Upon Hull 
5 Darren Gibson 11.83 V55/25lb Kingston Upon Hull 
 
WEIGHT COMP 3 
 
1 Lily Murray 18.19 U15/12lb Swale 
2 Grace McDonald 16.30 U15/12lb Middlesbrough Mandale 
3 Josephine Larkins 16.07 U17/16lb Colchester H 
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4 Barbara Norris 15.07 V50/16lb Windsor Slough EH 
5 Sarah Robinson 11.76 SW/20lb Kingston Upon Hull 
6 Jasmine Trapnell 11.73 U20/20lb Marshall Milton Keynes 
7 Lucy McCourt 11.36 U15/12lb Windsor Slough EH 
8 Eden Lockett 10.19 U17/16lb Kingston Upon Hull 
9 Steve McCourt 10.11 V45/35lb Thames Valley H 
10 Charlotte Gould 10.08 SW/20lb Windsor Slough EH 
11 Tracey Gould 9.24 V40/20lb Ealing   
 
SUNDAY 13 OCTOBER 2019 
 
OPEN COMP 5 
 
1 Matthew Heywood 48.80 U17M Blackburn H 
2 Antony Mould 43.55 U20M (6K) Kingston Upon Hull 
3 Barbara Norris 42.22 V50W Windsor Slough EH 
4 Luke Norris 40.41 SM Windsor Slough EH 
5 Charlotte Gould 38.97 SW Windsor Slough EH 
6 Steve McCourt 35.20 V45M TVH 
7 Wyatt Larkins 32.50 U13M Colchester H 
8 Tracey Gould 30.91 V40W Ealing 
9 Lucy McCourt 29.95 U15W Windsor Slough EH 
10 Alice Botting 29.81 SW Windsor Slough EH 
11 Gabriel Li La Vigars 26.19 U17M (5K) Kingston Upon Hull 
 
OPEN COMP 6 
 
1 Lily Murray 55.72 U15W Swale 
2 Lara Moffat 54.40 U17W Marshall Milton Kaynes 
3 Kai Barham 49.44pb U15M Dartford H    
4 Iain Botting 47.63 SM Windsor Slough EH 
5 Jasmine Routledge 46.68 U20W Charnwood 
6 Josephine Larkins 46.54 U17W Colchester H 
7 Eden Lockett 46.18pb U17W Kingston Upon Hull 
8 Sarah Robinson 44.59 U20W Kingston Upon Hull 
9 Jasmine Trapnell 41.41 U20W Marshall Milton Kaynes 
10 Amy Wright 40.98 U20W Windsor Slough EH 
11 Amy Bunting 37.99 U17W Lincoln Wellington  
 
OPEN COMP 7 
 
1 Tom Head 57.02 SM Newham and EB 
2 Kayleigh Presswell 55.68 SW Marshall Milton Keynes 
3 Katie Lambert 50.22 SW Kidderminster and Stourport 
4 Annabelle Crossdale  46.13 SW Notts AC 
5 Lucy Forrest 42.14 U17W Rotherham 
6 Ian Cooley 38.49 V60M Rotherham 
7 Barry Hawksworth 36.08 V70M Derby AC 
8 Jack Kee 27.08 V80M Marshall Milton Keynes 
 
OPEN COMP 8 
 
1 Sam Gaskell 69.39pb U20M Blackburn H 
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2 Shaun Kerry 69.17pb U20M Kingston Upon Hull 
3 Charlotte Williams 55.98 U20W Blackburn H 
4 Jack Lambert 55.78 U20M Kidderminster & Stourport 
5 James Ericsson-Nicholls 54.43 U20M Marshall Milton Keynes 
6 Sam Mace 53.07 (7.26K) U20M Walton 
 
WEIGHT THROW 4 
 
1 Sam Mace 18.86 U20/25lb Walton 
2 Annabelle Crossdale 16.57 SW/20lb Notts AC  
3 Damon King 15.92 U17/20lb Border 
4 Barry Hawksworth 15.61 V70/16lb Derby AC 
5 Ian Cooley 15.17 V60/20lb Rotherham 
6 Iain Botting 13.91 SM/35lb Windsor Slough EH 
7 Lucy Forrest 11.90 U17/20lb Rotherham 
8 Gabriella Holt 11.62 U20/20lb Team Bath/Wakefield 
9 Joe Flitcroft 10.32 SM/35lb Basingstoke  
 
  


